- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528655 A e W 528655 /home/eb003653/ednmod

|
|
|
|
w SART REV ClRod TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 i
\ NUMBER USED
‘ 1528655 — 1 A ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - W W W W W [o2gbos PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | )
* - | 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
w 1528655 —2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - EQ
} 1528655 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER Rl
| - - - - —
‘ 7— 1528655 — 1 A L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED 1 AND SPARE PARTS — ST T TS EREE VASTER LocK i ST oo REml Bs
\ 7— 1528655 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 e e ETiEiCaTion =
} 7— 1528655 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — T T TS SN SR R TVE o T3 10 P aTE T ec
\ 7— 1528655 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT “ : — .
|
; 54
w — ] 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
} TERMINAL NAME: DOUBLE PIN WITH CRIMP JOINT - f f f f f f f8g223§5 25§»§:g(§jJH£Ti§ii>DRAG Eg
| - B ’
; CRIMP o lZE ITYPE RANGE A\ “ T 1 1 1 11 [ 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 589
\ WIRE 3.30 [.130 INJ F 1.50-2.50mm? 58
|

- INSUL - - - @ 57
| —
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH = =] APPLOINSTRUCTION 2 ™, e S O o B IEECIEEERE CAWL, PEED B
- 4.50-5.10 [.177-.201 INIC = [408-8322 & 408-8490 LL] S LN e A A i s EEIEE FOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (NO CUT) | oo
l 2 lﬁ - 2|22 2|22 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 [——
\ S TERMINAL - - FEED \ N - 2222212 1-18023-5 SCR, SHC (M4x25) TERM HLD DWN | 53
} % APPL SPEC 114-18022 16.00 [.B30 IN] — ] 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
\ ; - | 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
‘ o TERMINALS APPL IED ~ |7 1 1 1 1 1 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
; 2 - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
- 1740660 - - - - N 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: @ _ _ _ _ _ - l - l l — T 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
\ = - | w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 465
} - - - - - ~ |7 1 1 1 1 1 5901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
: a B a a a "7"80247" - " " " " " " "3332577" RAM 44
; - - - - - SCR, BHC MS5X10 (REF) ji C
‘ - - - - -
: - - - - - T Z/\x - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM jg
\ - - - - - LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF)
w — ] 1 1 1 1 1 65901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
} g%;% v :} CRIMP HEIGHT ] REF ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 4693671 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
‘ , = K SETTING (e -] 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
\ mm2 AWG . e 36
l > . 50mm? 2,47 +0.05 [.097 +.002 IN] 53 6 —
} 1.50mm? 2.22 +0.05 [.087 +.002 INI] D 4 34
1 - - - -l 212121212172 18023-5 SCREW, SHC (M3X12)F/STRP GDE| 33
; D - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| - 1 ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
; _ ’ ~ 30
\ N - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633082-6 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
w = 0 - - B 21212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07
l - - — 1 1 1 1 1 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE o6
; _ _ _ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL pls
\ — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-189124-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 04
} - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
\ B - B - 1 1 1 | £530472-2 STRIPPER oD
} o i - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER o1 | B
; ng ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ %‘ﬁ - - - - =1 - =17 - 530472-1 STRIPPER 19
|
« + + + .
|
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ol 212121212 18023-2 SCR, SHC (M3XB) REAR SHEAR PL | 16
} L) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ANl O O O 1-630464-3 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 1>
‘ 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION I\ i A W — ] W [o209207] NOLDER, SHEAR, REAR CCUT) | 14
; R et SLEEL ED WITh THE Abbl i aTon N - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-690463-4 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
\ “ — 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
; 1§L CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE — | 1 1 ] ] ] 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 11
\ APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 0
|
\ . 1i§ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. g
} °l 2 N > | 2] 21 1 1 1 1-1333227-7 ANV IL 3
‘ | — 1 1 ] 1 w 240641-3 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
} 2| & 1 1 1 1 1 1 590468 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REARY | 6
| e 5
] 4
| & ; 3
\ o

| c 2

| 3
} N N > 21 2 | 1 1 1 456410-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: : VIEW B  ROTATED 180° W WARN I NG D 77 —7Bl—72|=71] =6 | =2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE D [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
‘ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE

o DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|IMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
; @‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE S i i i
\ 2 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS oL ERANCES UNLESS - .
L (REF) ) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP JIERHios SPECITEED T oFTHoUSE MCLIFFORD | oo pupey  Tuco Eiectronios
\ S |h HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 23AUG0E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3808
| = =t 3 PLC DEC +x=- .

z| = o DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. NAME MACHINE REF
| | = % ANGLES + - _
| ol 3 [DIsT @ SURF TEXTURE. J FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL HD—1 APPL
| = A SEE ECO-06-020162 LJL |AUGOB SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggg%oég?mx - @ NO W 528655 T oF 7 A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T TGS 1050 6003653 | 5 5 - 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




